CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Depariment
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

March 17, 2022

Andrew Doerflier
28 North Cherry Street
Germantown, OH 45327

Re: Champion Xpress Car Wash
2020 Buena Vista Drive SE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer's Stamp 03-15-2022 (L15-D056)

Dear Mr. Doerflier,

The TCL submittal received 03-17-2022 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please keep the
original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any minor
changes and adjustments that were made in the field. ANM registered architect or engineer must
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in
“substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and
Albuquerque evaluation by Transportation.

PO Box 1293

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at
NM 87103 924-3690. \

www.cabg.gov

/geni r Traffic %gineer, Planning Dept.
Devélopment Review Services

C: CO Clerk, File
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PARKING AND STACKING SUMMARY

CHAMPION XPRESS CAR WASH

Building Area = 2,927 sq-ft (683 sq-ft of non-wash bay/mechanical reom)

Wash Bay Stacking Provided:
Vacuum Parking Provided:

17 spaces {18'x12")

p Ay & .

OCATED ACCURATELS

Lot 21, Llock 13
Claylon Heights Subdivision
(10/13/1847 €-73)
wner: Buddington, Gilian and Ralph Mims

TAKE CAUTION DURING EXCAVATION:

THERE ARE UNDERGROLND UTILITY MAINS IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA WHICH
MAY NOT HAVE BEEN Y BY THE SURVEYQR / U]
NOTIFY “811* IN ADVANCE OF DIGGING TO HAVE LINI

y M & & A A

Lot & Block 15

4" WIDE STRIPE — .

Clayton Helghts Subdivision
10" Lttty (707371947 C-73)

WORK WITHIN PUBiL.IC RIGHT-OF-WAY
REQUIRES DRC-APPROVED PLANS.

fasement  Duper: Clayton Heights FProperties, LLC)

Date

Description

|
Employee/Standard Parking Provided: 7 spaces (18'x8.5) | : |
Motorcycle Parking Provided: I : '
Bicycle Parking Provided: 4 Spaces {2 Racks;
Ag\ Parking Igrovided: 1 szace (28‘)(8.5“)) ! | E | | 47 TALL BLOCK LETTERS——DO NOT ENTER
ADA Vacuum Parking Provided: | $8B°56'31"E ~ 125.07' CoC T __ SBOPBOSE ~ 12851 casele St i .l PARKING STRIPE / HATCH DETAIL
T NOT TO SCALE
REQUIRED STANDARD PARKING = 2 Stall
u Q— c Wal-: N | | - 4" WIDE PAINTED STRIPES / 24" FOR STOP BAR.
3ei i : - 0[S TRASH ENCLOSURE A - HATCHING TO BE AT 45 DEGREE AND 2-0" O.C.
2 spaces / 1,000 sq-ft GFA of retail, office, and waiting area (683 sq-ft / 1000) = @ \ o | - 4" TALL BLOCK LETTERS
per IDO Table 5-5-1: Off-street Parking Requirements o [ 28 |y - STRIPING ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO BE PAINTED YELLOW.
o 3
d x| 3
3 <
REQUIRED STACKING SPACES = 3 (three) 20' spaces from end of washing bay | a ie LE: é I | SEE PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS
Activity = Car Wash . | I B MOTORGYCLE E 8 § P
per |DO Table 5-5-8: Required Stacking Spaces :_Zl PARKING SGN D] ¢ A - 6" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SSSC;;EOD/ilo WWMoé12 0.C.
_ TCL Approval 03-17-22 ||+ - 83| Lz B — 4" NMDOT AGGREGATE BASE TR o ST
REQUIRED MOTORCYCLE PARKING = 1 Space ) ol = g= = 7 o e
per IDO Table 5-5-4: Motorcycle Parking Requi iy SW—FW“/‘;{ o —p "II.-ADA PARKNG SN .<| Eﬁg g-Ill pemme
b 4 - e ; ===
\ =t .. Bz, - .- -
REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING = 3 Spaces | | : I : ! _/:"H 333 5 X
per IDO Table 5-5-5: Bicycle Parking Requirements - 1 o1ty : = ¢ u§ 4" COMPACTED
I 8 1ol o 0 G - : NOTES: GRANULAR BASE
REQUIRED ADA PARKING = 1 Space - 11ty -g?wsm E H 3, ) SEE GEQTECHNICAL REPORT 1. DUMPSTER PAD TO BE CONSTRUCTED USING
per ADA Table 208.2: Minimum Number of Accessible Parking Spaces & 11 : by N O ; IS 4 L) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 4000 PSI CONCRETE.
s - L «f e ' NCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION CONCRETE DUMPSTER PAD
STANDARD STATE APPROVED — e % 5 Ty, G ] ; PAVEMENT SECTION
HANDICAPPED SIGNAGE WITH \\ PARKING N 3 : : : Iy (2 * - TRAFFIC - V
"VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO C ) & ] LA,
; ° NS P! $ | £ NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
A FINE AND/OR TOWING [N ’ _EXISTING DRVEWAY
ok | 3 § Dty £ 3 3L Al
| % 1 8 18 ¥ 3
= 3 Loty f——m = 8
PROVIDE AODITIONAL SIGNAGE—< focum w 2 1oy 2 i b 9
BELOW THE HANDICAPPED PENALTY | @ 3 T~} .l."’ s . 3|
SIGN AS REQUIRED. . R = 3 I
§ B 1 i1 : 3® ! o @ 2 \
INSTALL SIGNAGE ON ROUND; T3 |g [N < 2 2 i
GALVANIZED, METAL POST ~ | &3 = 1oty O R El § 3R l 15-' 3R [T
JUST BEHIND CURB LINE. (] <t | B 1oy, 1% Z g 4|
| 3 H <] z H i
SIDEWALK_SURFACE | '(E§ i Lo h % & g st=—riesy %%; i [ B
RN s R LR S. o I§I'1= W& g—-—— %\%\ Ll &
: < i Pz X © reve g _"A N
ADA PARKING SIGNAGE 2 I 110 o x TAA § o I Ll e
NOT TO SCALE I g 3 g1 Xz g E ;- |§
= 1811 @ yR==T" I W
18" || @ ~ 1! z £ O : I ; )
| ). o} R oo i1 b
— . ™~
ONE STANDARD STATE - ; a0 o - R ] - | Y | >
RE=1 SIG APPROVED "MOTORCYCLE ™, L -t = H IR 0 s g
WAY ° B H Y
A 18" PARKING ONLY" SIGNAGE. 1) : < z [ i Qih
. s 3 ot W
== ‘ B : H (&) 3 A )"“ K§
LErl, SRk S5y INSTALL SIGNAGE ON- b ! | ‘4 Q.
ROUND, GALVANIZED, e . ¥ i § | o)
. A = ROUND, GALVANIZED, 60 ) I s 8
ETAL POST 2'(MIN.) 50 e I 3 | : s
e e G i (MIN.)  METAL POST JUST (i) | & 1y g #
ROM : BEHIND CURB LINE. ¥ 1) £ 2E lla H | §
-3 )
SURFACE GRADE SIDEWALI | © §| § 7e 5 =i § i
T s =4 i B Gon s i i Y-
b3 - ¥ |l
"ONE WAY" SIGNAGE MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE| s 3 ke —= A 5 e e e
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE N . -~ § one Atlas
1 i & May 2018 cosmars [ J s
| H ] % . e o conan
| PROPOSED SIDEWALK ANi—" | || ® 17 e st at cty s
18" 36" CURB & GUITER PER CITY % Ay _ [Joren romcso omeieoiion
OF ALBUQUEROUE. STANDARD d SACT e P i oancus roscoon Ovrr (701 e
; || ST B EDE RS A : o P e T N e et
| e N e ey yrew Proteciion (VIO Tone
R5-1 sxcw\m R1-1 SIGH~ |‘ b 7 A D0 NOT ENTER” SN ‘ il e e sy —_—
( )| | 187 36" CLEAR SITE TRANGLE e i i L o PYLIN S
& | EEEEA LA o S
INSTALL SIGNAGE O™ i | we B : i PROJECT SUMMARY
REIPUL Stz Gl | ROUND, GALVANIZED, o - B =) QLITNORENERESEH - ! Project will include the demolition and removal of existing structures, vegetation,
:%J?LD'PgSAIT_VQN(%%') | 0" METAL POST 2'(MIN.) 60" 77" | i P etc. as yto a new Charpion Xpress Car Wash and its
FROM FACE OF CURB. (MIN.) (MIN.) c Soewel 4 ok associated pavement, parking facilties, utities, landscaping, signage and any other
i — = i proposed improvements which are needed to service the site.
SURFACE GRADE 1 SURFACE GRADE W o — e -\Er%%‘ifm R 25 Guver e
I e S N S e e e g PREeR ARoUEouE — P apeen i PROPERTY INFORMATION
S o <Rl il s i BT G emem="""""GIBSON BOULEVARD SE _, SAMROLET 24 ‘Address: 2020 Buena Vista Drive SE, Albuquerque, NM 87112
"DO NOT ENTER" SIGNAGE "STOP" SIGNAGE ,L-'**“"'““‘ . 1125 Right—of-#o)) Legal Description: Lot 20-A, Block 13, Clayton Heights
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE R ] — — == = == == — == == = e s W City of Albuquerque, Bematilio County, New Mexico.
H ) Area: 1.52 Acres
= Zoning: MX-M, Mixed-Use-Moderate Intensity Zone District
Fload Zone Designation: FIRM # 35001C0361G, effective date: September 26, 2008

Zone "X" : Areas determined to be outside (he 0.2% annual chance floadplain

ftem

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS FOR

CAR WASH

XPRESS
2020 BUENA VISTA DRIVE SE

CiTY oF ALBUQUERQUE
BernaLiLLo CounTy, New MEXxico

=
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@
=
=L
o
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CIVIL ENGINEERING | LAND SURVEYING | NATIONAL RETAIL SITE DEVELOPMENT

28 North Cherry Street | Germantovin, Ohio 45327 | Phone: 937-388-0050 |

- See Fire 1 Plan, sheet C-2.1 for Fire Marshal's Office — cmaa” _:--; —_—— el
Hydrant and fire Access approval i ¥
- See Site Plan, sheat C-2.2 for detailed site installations. ’ : Curt & Gutter _
- See Grading and Drainage Plan, sheet C-3.0 for pavement slope details. ] _ ————————————— ——— — - — —
“Access Drive area slope range = .0%minimum to 6.0%maximum f Y | SEE PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS SITE AND PAVEMENT LEGEND PGy ST
*Parking area sfope range = 1.0%minimum to 8.0%maximum q \5 Craw. AFD Dwyg. 21.215.dwg
*Handicap Parking area slope range = 1.0%minimum to 2.0%maximum o =
3 6x6 Wi.4xW1.4 WWF Check: RIM | Tab: £2.0-8P
io All broken ar cracked eidewalk must be &Fﬁ.‘;’;ﬂf I;::NGLEJ:S Er;m ot COGATED IN UPPER =——  CONCRETE WHEEL STOP P
replaced with sidewalk and curb & gutter 9. 9. " v g THIRD OF SLAB [ Scale 1" =20
24" and shrubbery between 3 feet and 8 feet tal [‘g\
I__-—-—I per the City of Albuquerque Standard {2 measured from the gutter P . (=Y} ADA PARKING SYMBOL Date:
Drawing No. 2415 and No. 2430, I G GE)) (TR RESSEG e
allowied within the clear site tiengle. @  PROPOSED LIGHT POLE 03/15/2022
- s B mmp  DIRECTIONAL PARKING LOT ARROW Sheet
a8 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL & MARKING NOTES - coupmsoi e ADA ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY TRAFFIC
A paved accessible parking space must include: GRANULAR BASE
-The Symbol if ibi i on the surface NOTES. CIRCULATION
GRAPHIC SCALE in a color that canirasts the pavement. 1. SIDEWALK TO BE CONSTRUCTED USING 3500 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK) LAYOUT PLAN
20 L - The wosds "NO PARKING" painted on any access aisle adjacent to PSI CONCRETE.
. P the parking spacs. 2. SIDEWALK TO HAVE TOOLED CONTROL JOINTS
?OTFES:NGE R T Words must be painted in all capital letters with a letter height of at least NOT EXCEEDING 5 FT. SPACING IN ANY DIRECTION. :] CONCRETE PAVEMENT
g J o twelve inches, a stroke width of at least two inches, and centered wathin -
1inch = 20 ft. 2 ?;27‘5‘?8_05_'(::"301 :IE;';LE;PE each access aisle adjacent to the parking space. CONCRETE SI DEWALK Sheet No.:
Know what's Delow. S < o L Gk BICYCLE PARKING PAVEMENT SECTION
Call befare you dig. BICYCLE RACK DETAIL e —— NOT TO SCALE -Z.
NOT TO SCALE




